

## US Fertility recognizes National Infertility Awareness Week with free educational events

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA, UNITED STATES, April 16, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- US Fertility, the United States' largest partnership of physician-owned fertility practices, recognizes National Infertility Awareness Week (NIAW) April 22-26, 2024, by offering a series of free webinars and other practice-specific events for patients and prospective patients nationwide.



NIAW is a yearly initiative founded by <u>RESOLVE</u>: <u>The National Infertility Association</u>, to encourage people to act as their own infertility advocates and to educate legislators and the public about the impact of infertility within their community. US Fertility partners with RESOLVE to further its mission of broadening awareness of infertility and supporting those facing infertility with compassionate support and information.

"US Fertility is dedicated to providing patient-centered care, and NIAW is a special time each year to expand upon that and help our patients feel educated, empowered, and most of all, that they are not alone," shares <a href="Kate Devine">Kate Devine</a>, M.D., Medical Director and Chief Research Officer at US Fertility. "Through our expansive network of over 100 clinic locations and 32 IVF labs, our patients have access to the collective expertise of a world-class research team, who are driving innovation and advancements in reproductive medicine every day, which ultimately leads to better outcomes for our patients as they look to build their families."

This year's theme from RESOLVE is "Leave Your Mark," which encourages patients – past and present – as well as care team members and anyone supporting someone facing infertility to leave a lasting mark during NIAW to bring awareness of infertility, normalize the different paths to parenthood, and ultimately make family-building treatment options more accessible.

US Fertility's NIAW 2024 events are hosted by physicians of the network's 5 partner practices. They are free and open to the public, though individuals must register:

- Fertility Centers of Illinois: http://www.fcionline.com/national-infertility-awareness-week-2024
- IVF FLORIDA Reproductive Associates: <a href="http://www.ivfflorida.com/news-resources/events-calendar">http://www.ivfflorida.com/news-resources/events-calendar</a>
- Reproductive Science Center of the San Francisco Bay Area:

http://www.rscbayarea.com/news/fertility-webinars

- RMA of New York: <a href="http://www.rmany.com/events">http://www.rmany.com/events</a>
- Shady Grove Fertility: <a href="http://www.shadygrovefertility.com/national-infertility-awareness-week-niaw">http://www.shadygrovefertility.com/national-infertility-awareness-week-niaw</a>

## **ABOUT US FERTILITY**

US Fertility, the nation's largest partnership of physician-owned and physician-led top-tier fertility practices and IVF laboratories, are united under a shared mission to deliver the joy of parenthood through advanced reproductive medicine and innovative science. To date, US Fertility practices and laboratories have helped more than 225,000 individuals and couples build their families using assisted reproductive technology. US Fertility supports over 200 physicians by leveraging collective expertise, driving innovation, and by providing advanced business and digital solutions that streamline and enhance the delivery of exceptional patient care. Together with a growing suite of life science services, US Fertility is expanding access to the highest quality reproductive health care across over 105 clinic locations and 35 IVF laboratories.

https://www.usfertility.com

Chad Tulloch
US Fertility
media@usfertility.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/703867098

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.